Albert Bernard | 1,07842

H g ESu}-' _____________ (Christian namf in full.) (Army se; --;ﬁ-b-éx:-)- -----------
Prt, ' 5 MG Bn_ Cp D

(Rank and prganization.)

State your relationship to the deceased | 2/ «
4 e
Do you desire the remains brought to the {United States? . Z/L{}/

| (Yes or no.)
»mains are brought to the United Statds, do you
ish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at thd home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sént: )

2 .
(Name of person to receive remains.) I5,(1'1.\'pr(*>'s office.) (Telegraph oflice.)
N
(Number and street.) ~ (City or lo\%m (State.)
(Sign here) W =
I G0 /
(Nu;nbcr and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) "(smu,)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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wl CTY. NAME W ey "“-_r;{.l.inEﬁ ----------------
e P i ]: —3-.? ----------------------------------------- o e e e T = G ________
GRAVE ROW PLOT
135 . CHAUMONT (Haute-harne)
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION LW PN EY L B 5
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
» 130756 N.160,1
COORDINATES Es ______ LRy T oo o S (R (TS IRV :
CONCENTRATED TO , Mar.25,1941, T i BT y
DATE GRAVE ROW PLO-'I: -----------
ABF, Cem.Chaumont (H.l.) 10
CEMETERY VG J AT i CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

No tag found with body (From dats on form 16-A). No

l’ SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS

DAEOFDEATH o T e S —
Newnv Olrrfe_,
FTATE FROM WHICH HE CAME {/

CEMETERY

leE_'-DA.’_S CR DECORA JJOJ\?.@:T&,\ RPEER‘WE 7
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Subject:.Report of death of the above mentioned . SOLdiere - —-oooeeee
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Q. M. C. ForM No. 489.
Authorized Nov.8,1915.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON i,

N RepLy rReFEr To QM 293 A-C
Albert, Bermard = 1233 Bro July 3, 1930.

Mr. Solomon Albert,
3534 Bronx Blvd.,
New York City.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to agsure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage. \\)

Lo

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

)
2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? LAl Ry
If so, give her name and address:
A;LLLL;v ! e

3. Is the deceased survived by any
who stood in loco parentis t

\\\Q\({\g@ Lo

cording to the terms of Sectit Y@&

% N

of the enclosed Act as amende \? ) 2 1o

= il ey

= ) o _.\r. #

If so, give her name and addreas ¥ Jg@;
/;’\ _/7\*

For The Quartermaster Génf‘g}’fl \\

Very truly yourg{j i
Enclosures: .4“ p,,ﬁ
Envelope ‘ oy ~Vi;/ ¢

Act A, D/ HU(}ﬁEs,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_'c

f

Albert, Bernard

1233 Sept. 13, 1929

Mr. Solomon Albert,
3534 Bronx Blvde,
New York City.

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated July 30,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space helow

DA G

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, )[ »
mother thru adoption, or any other woman AL
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

—
s
7

i ';f.éﬁ?vived by a widow or mother does she
‘/gegive 6 make the pilgrimage?

b

(¢
o>
A

A S AN
- g ﬁf/inr The Quartermaster General,

U

2 3 " "”5(" ::. s J o~
i R Very truly yours, "
‘ . N e (S o
2 Tnedwi" OHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress || Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope ¢ f Assistant.



N RePLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT ’ . \"b

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL C) )R.g., A
WASHINGTON . v

Py

Avort, Bewnaxd

e SOlomon Albert,
534 Brame Pivids,
liow York Cily.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

. The records of this office show that you are the pyrathor of the Xate
mm” o cﬂ‘- Dﬁ sm m Gﬁ m&; ‘@OEQ mmr.‘) wm m nm mmma
in the St Hihiel smricmn Comsteary, Bimomrs, [Eurthe-0 t-Ji0aa110, Pransse

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this ljetter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage? .

Write answers in epﬁce below:

1. Is the deceased survived‘by a widow who
has not since remarried?

5. If so, give her complete address:

3, If he is survived by a mother, etepmbther,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accqrds
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRJ®

Major, Q. M.’
Assis?

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO_______ May 25 , 1929.

Albert, Bermard

XC 25 020

"Mr, Solomon Albert,
1192 Lexington Ave., Bro. Solomon Albert
New York City, 2534 Bronx Blvd.
New York

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

. The records of this office show that you are the brother of the
late Private Bernard Albert, Co, D, 5th M, G. Bn,, whose remains are now ine
;erred in the St. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-et-loselle,

rance,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimaege. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General, )
Very truly yours,
JO 4
) Major, Q. ¥. 0
“nrge: Assistant. U

Act of Congress.
Envelopse.



QN 295 A=M May 6, 1932,
Albert, Bernard (StM)

Mr. Samuel Albert,
3534 Bronx Blwvd,,
Hew York, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

In compliamnd with your request of March 8, 1932, there
are enclosed herewith two photographs, together with the film, of
the grave of your brother, the late Privete Bermard Albert, in “."
St. Mihiel American Cemetery in France. .

For The Quartermester General.

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
Enclosures:
2 Photo
1 Film’
mof' 2



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE IN EUROPE
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE
20 RUE MOLITOR

IN REPLYING
PLEASE ADDRESS
CHIEF. AMERICAN GRAVES

REGISTRATION SERVICE.
PARIS. FRANCE

004, 511

FILE NO
April 25, 1952,

Subject: Photograph of Greve.

To: The Quartermaster (General, ‘ashington, D.G.

1., With reference to letter of this office dated April 15,
1952, there is enclosed herewith additional photograph of the
grave of Private Bernard Albert, Gompany B, 5 liachine Gua Battalion,
(trave 25, Block 3, Row 2, St. llhiel American Cene tery, Thiauncourt,

lle~et-ll., France.

9. According to the records of this office, this completes

~e

all photographs ordered to date.

< H, Jordan
1Colonel, Q. . Gorps,
Chief.

1‘;11(315- 3:
Photographs (2)
Film (1)
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QM 293 A-M -
Albert, Bermard March 11, 1932

"B " i i e T e S b o feraie

Mr. Semel Albert,
3634 Bronx Blvd.,,
New York City.

i B o em s b

Dear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of March 8th,
requesting a photogreph of the grave of your brother, the late -
Private ’ermrd Albert.

The Chief, American Graves Registration Service in
Furope has been requested wmder even dote to photograph the b
grave of your brother, and forward prints thereof to this
office, Wher received, they will be transmitted to yom prompt-
iy.

With reference to your inouiry as to remowal of the 4
remains of this veteran, you are advised remowal was effected
in 1922, and a headstone of the Star of David design hes been
erected at his grave.

For The Quartcrmaster Gemeral,

r\: & Very truly yours, A0
By o
A, A, D, HUGHES,
. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
“;‘ D) Assistant
o3 2
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QN 2903 A~U

Albert, Bermard March 11, 1932

SUBJECT: Photugraph of Grave.

70s Chief, Americon Graves Registration Service im Burape,
20 rue Molitor, Paris, France,

1. It is requested Grave 25, Row 2, Block B, St Mihiel

Amoricen Cemetery, containing the remaine of the labe Priwmte

Bernard Albert, Camparny D, Oth Machine Gum Battalion, be photow
graphed and prints thereof furnished this office.
For The Quartarmestor General:

o A. D, HUGHES,

49 Captain, Q. M. Carps,
I:l: MM"

v

2

5- pugR: 30

cn

P

&

1632 MAR -
0o
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DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BUREAU OF FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC COMMERCE

SECTION OF CUSTOMS STATISTICS
431 CUSTOMHOUSE

NEW YORK [larch 8th,l932.

Yuatermaster General,
U.S. Army,

Graves Registeation Div.,
Washington, D, C.

]

Gentlemen:~-

HA Would appreciate any photograph of the grave of
Private Bernard Albert; buried in France. The last photo received
by me was some five or six years ago. I understand that removals
have gince been made. Also that this sdldier was of the Jewish
faith, and that the cross was to be replaced at the time of the
removal. Any information will be greatly appreciated by the
the writer a brother of the soldier.

T

Very sincerely yours

Sarmel Albert Ny
3534 Bronx Bculevard,. VAR
New York City. b " 9 /932
\=\ g S0, %
VA e & t ::35
o B
&/ ./ e W
<5 / ﬂ,&t}:’ﬁ
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A—c
Albert, Beirnard = 123% Bro July 8, 1830.

r, Bolomon Albert,
$5%4 Bronx Blvd.,
Fer York City.

Dear 8ir:
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so0, give her name and address:

8. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHES,

Amendment, ' Captain, Q. M. Corps,
. Assistant,




: WAR DEPARTMENT : g

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rEPY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Albert, Bermard
s Sspt. 13, 1929

Iire Solamon Albers,
5634 Bromse Blvda,
New York Citye

Dear Sirg

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Juiy 30,1329 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gorvice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage? .

Write answers in space below

1., Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Albert, Bermard Septs 4, 1929
12384 .

Hr. Solomon Albert,
,353& Bronx Blvdags
Now York, MNe Yo

Dear siga

The records of this office do n03h33§§8?§§2§hat a reply has been
received to our communication dated ® faking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on phis letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: e . e .

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
. closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

(N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

M $:.30, 1929
Albart, Baknaré cere

Hew York City.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

. The records of this office show that you are the brothar of the late
Prigate Bornerd Albert, Coy D, 5th K Ge Bus, whose remdins ere noy interred -
in tho S5t, Hihie} smerican Cemetery, Mdmeonrt, Heurtho-ot-Hoselle, Framcoe

ollowing questions in

Will you please fill in the answers to the £ .
his office in the enclosed

the space provided on this letter, and return to t
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address:

3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, .
mother thru adoption, or any other woman i
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and L
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incis.
Act of Congress
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. wmux‘?crow P

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

. Hr, Solomon Albert,
1162 Loxington Ave.,
Hew York City.

.L_(-'f

Dear Sir: -

_ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of thi h
g office show that you are t ® wrot] or of tho |

late Private Bermard Alhert, Co. D, Gth M, G. Bn., whose remains are now ine

t _ g ,
@rregoin the St. HMihiel American Cemetory, Thiaucourt, Mourthe-oteioselle,

I

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived |

by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot- {

ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full |

names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak- {
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. ‘

|

|

- Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloeedffct, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a qpppmot r, mﬁiper through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the de¢gdent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.

If he 'was suf¥ived®y a widow who has gince remarried it is also requested ;
that g statement to—that effect be made.
3. 1R
G N = |
!
\
|

% . b
N For yoé% reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no poé%hge. i )
’ )

For The Quartermaster General,

= Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

ncls. <
) Assistant. (L

Act of Congress.
Envelope.




@M 293 C-R

TR Noverber 20, 1923,

" Hps Solomon Albert, . . .
1192 loxington Aveq, . ; !
New Yorit 0ity, Ho¥e

Doax sips.

The Quartemastaneaser&mmar& 930, ROERVIR Byndth £ fnm Gun
peRustedioggats Bfave 25, Bow 2, Rlook B, Stollihlel smeriasn Comotery,
"hiaucourt, Laurthe-etqloaalles Franoee

This is one of the permenest American military cemeteries to be
naintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be marked:
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
divisipn, orgahization, date’ of soldisr¥s dedth and State from whxch

 he came, .Headstones will.be placed at all graves in connection with

the . improvement work now in progreds, as soon as possible eand without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You are asgured. in effectxng removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverente were exerciséd and more then willingly accorded by
those whe perforued this secred duty. The grave of the deceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Governmant 1n a’'manner befitting the
last resting place of our: haroea.

Vevi truly yours,
- G,y

BoLq r’QJWlT’?hL iy .«,L
Assis’hanto .' B.D

23 /592 /ARK

N YO @ b




G.R.S. FORM #114-A, l STATION g huu.mng-ﬂem.,_lﬂ---_-. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE ____ R e Sf0., DLIRR TR i

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMEyT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. eadm Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name q“%@_@i*}b%ﬁ ____________________ 10. Na.me.__; ________________________________________________
Phos W@ OB st TR T e IR o p i e i e S
: BiNRanks W Evaes s o SR e T LMRAnKS. = AW SR B e L N
4. Org. . CoeDs, M.G.Bne, S5the 13. org. i< SV a Sl ST e
R DADE Jung POEHN/ECE L T 145 (a) 1D Ditess TE TR s e e
GG o S D et Y T8 R IeE s S 2 (D) DB S R e

Discrepancy féund lipdn disintermeht

T GravegNoni 55 s e SOCHN G vty L5 AGFaves Noks sy oaisit & Sec:an i T
8. Plot L,_: _____ ROWESS S o1 = e iees 60 PLOGE 8 Wl S e e Row:: o —
O e B s e e et R R i 17. N0 dlgorapst Bl e it
18. Cemetery Amevilchniaesuis b o = 19. Commune or town _Chewmont
20. Dept. or County .. .. HEate Narne. - 215N Countrysss o Eranoofied b Lias Mestis o
22.4 G, R 5. “Hdgnse,. ;CodesNol sk = = NEEIIEnL Yivgrpemabe Mm-S SR S n - Lt ‘
23. Disinterred (Date) Fab, 8th. 1922 .. By : =345 AEETAE O pnay AR Sl ok oS

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Albert Bernard s ke Serial No. -

Rank Pvt. Organization C 0¢-De Mo Go Bne.,-5the.

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? No .

£
I//‘, 9. A }37/0_71/5/0 ) Oq

TR e i o
Signature Junior Technical Aémstant
It e L. 05 LIUTTLOZUIT,

__/A_OH body?: -+ ollee. &

PREPARATION @

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in dstail).

Bottle redord on body agrees with G. R. S. form.

ot e B e e i o e e o

27. Condition of body _____._._ Entirely _decomposed, features unracognizable. ...
28. Nature of burial Wooden.hoxiand burlamanssied s e peer  dacs S b0 et s

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? Mo discrepe.

3], Casket sealed by .. Al Cloneyr Bor TLE MBI & a0 o igoc
> S A <7
4"; ., Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor_%ﬁrﬁ;;/“ééé:_ﬁzd g Ay
e L+ F. Onanoy. ==
g - g
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SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of hbx.) Box ‘NO: .Ce26669 = e

32. Designation of body:

Name _ Albert BERNARD Sap b o 107842

i
Rank__"-"ff?f,___,” L Organd zatdion' ¢ S0 oD, M G e RN, = bilih SSSERE S

33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery _ St.Mihiel Amsrican Cty. jr 1233.Thisucoust H-ot-%

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Feh, 8th, 1922 . .. ... ... Byaee ERTRT o e 0110 Mot SR
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate Bupeqyision and_that fhe report above
is correct.

; s :
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector > /N 5?22%?1 ____________________________________
L] i H [

2% Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) .. . E_eb+_8_th;r_lg_22 -------------------------------
ToopointeptaConcentpation: = 2 Chanuiont® Hoeh Mathe ey e S o (i
(Name) (/ i _ﬁi/J/,i;

Convoyer _ Glinton L. Rielep _

Signature Shipping Offi effyﬁuzv/zx"‘/ :““

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Dat@apigjjlhq.mhgqrpﬁlk~“_'

N

39. Shipped from Rallhead riﬁogﬁtl%ﬁ“ﬁfgsgéntrat1on BEREa
(Captain, Q M. Corps U S
To Permanent Cemetery  St. Mihiel, A mer. Cty. 1233, "Irr:_l,aJ:LcE/J.zrt._L M=t .

(Name@ LAl s

By G.R.S. Representative

Convoyer Michasl Plotkin Signature Shipping Offlcerﬁi_ﬂd;xgn__~; =
Welter Fe BYodm, Capta., QL C=
. C
40. Received: Date . 23F8192£ _____ ot 5,/ ___________ i g SO
/‘
G.R.5. Representative ... __ .. .. . _#. P mﬁu;;LE _Uapiaiﬁ;l}flxﬂ B-u ---------
41. Reinterrsd,w*déﬂgﬁiiﬁ¢%fi“_;35?5 _______________________________________________________________
o5 (Date)
4O CTrava NO e e = i tote, oy Srlo—otoanny St SIS oo 0w Lol R Mol
SEICIA 20080 5 on . - ROt e b i e B i :

A, k. Dewey,
lSt Li(—.-'llt., Q-J-.-I..C.

.




o .
~ ® ®

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place.....Chaumont ., - C8me10 — e

REPORT OF DIS NTER ENWIAL Date...F.ab. Bth, 1922
T. - REMAINS OF...L. 255 SHAARD, Albert - o USERTAL NUMBERTOZ84 P e

RANK Prie iy ORGANIZATION =z L e st Dia i o 0 s - Blve o ~- Dt et N SRR S
2. Disinterred (date) : I'rom (give complete l:ingzu.Inn) :

_Feb, 8th, 1922 = Gr. 135, Plot C, Cem. 10.
By : Group . .. .9 i | e WM S8Ce 4
2. Reburied (date) = In (give complete locatien) :
dugust 12, 1922 G» 25 Row 2 Blk B
Cty 1233
By : Group . b nl'f S Unit Casket Natgpobyebwialoggg

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of bhody upon dizinterment :

Enti rely decomposed, ti‘eatums unrecognizable « Wooden box and burlap.

= H. L. Krfgne= il L, AR A, L. lewey.
5. (@) ldentification tags : Buried with body ? . Ho .. - .0On graye ggi_gau’t ORI LR e SR

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

,,,,,,,,,,,, Bottle record on hody agrees with Go Re So forme

6. What Jdoes examination of hody*show asregards the following wdentilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement). Impessible 40 dete mins

(b) Weight (estimated) , *mposiible to determim

(¢) Hair—Color Impossible to determine
Quantity Impossible to determine
Charvacteristics - Impossible to determine

(d) Hair on lace—Color lupossible to determine

Location "Iuposgible todetermi.e

Quantity Impossible to determine

(¢) Permanent marks on body (eld secars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) . Nons wisibles:

29 23 24 25 26 27

MBD 14-18-
() Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casualty) - 1“121 ,,19-30-31'

Nome: Fradhlal g s e et i, ilAD 2'15' LS TR B

t ; e /._,.,..,._“)’ /A >

L

el lonne = T 4
interment _.? ///D Y. A : \ f %//;j/](

supervised by 7. 2 P ena g ADDTOVEd

A. R, Cheney Re L. Fﬁ%ﬁ:‘)capt.. QU Ce

8. Reburial LS ~"'-r: i
i OB S @ZD i

) e i)
He L. Lrame» a




CORRECTION

=
~l -
. ".'
7 J_'a‘ 1
v

Risky

5-910/118
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G.2 S. Form No 115 - COUNTRY . EW”ANCE

Cemetsry No. .10 .. ...  Sheet No. flm"wmeii;;mmm. .File No.

v
COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

I. DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index Card:- ﬁ g(
4 0784z

(1) Name . P¥ithrA=eD,. Ser. No.

(2) Rark . Pvht. . . Organization mAgﬂjmJ)ymﬁﬁlkjﬂzﬁtmﬁﬁbwm“mmm,

(3) Date of death . . 6=29=18 . & s e e - TR
B. Regietration Card:- (Check Reg Card Inf against Toch s Ind: Inf.)

TYP “EML.

(4) Cause of death .mwjamM“mwmmmmmWMMMMMMNMmmmmm"me"m“m”mmmm. b=

[I. FILES EXAMINATION A

A. Files of soldiers dying from contaglous diseases; . . .. == ¥5== o =

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD vate of receiptw B
.____-..-i-—""_"-'-—'—-_

(6) “HeTat lonahiD o A A e e e MBS Lo R
(7) Name mg;?.mem"mm;

(8) Address

(9) Desires remains brought to U. 8.7 . Y=

(10) Desires remains brought to U. 5. and interred in Natjonal,
Cemetery at e /

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions? ..ol b Ao F
P

C. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE DateSof-¥comnuni CatlionE = i e e

(12) Des correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
10 S PeC L LyE U Ch N O I e T e S

]
o) (o ) ) A £ & aag [ :

A (18) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED DY ..o slID. ..o (DAYS) DL EZ 20
2 '

pe D (14) G R. S Files - Correspondence (Has reference been made to File No.
2o CanCellat1on memos,? 74¢7 . <.). Does such correspondence, if co.- _
(: H%‘ A taining request for diaposition. reconcile with that of A. G. O.?:jfux;
N [ . (Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the
i name, address, and relationship and substance of request.

Lol Nt \ 4

¢,;;;f}§} G. R. 5. Files EXAMINED by.mmw""“ e -\ Date uﬁi;;;mm.
»’f\'ﬁ'n '!E /" L
S b?“ﬁ 115 - wereil Lo F"’“ [_.“’”“ o e
: [“50""/ \ > A2 S A /_"_20.




|

III.  FINAL ACTION

A. MEMORANDUM to D, M. O. in E. made (Date) . . o)

(16 Removal "‘ofSRemaina™(within"custody. of GURLE B ol e e s

=

(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed .. .. .. .

(18) Ly padiibies =i e A Checkednbirs 1~y e eamu(Tiate!)

G. sREEB SFORM NOTLlT4amades (Dave ) =" 5

aq 79
{5l

(A9 Typedgbysc - == TRt o onecked by =& or - = %

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

Sfoefa0 doun o selovveee Lldet (2 a/w’

.—.—h\umx—ﬂh"‘t“‘ s

f/ Qi A’/L{f/r [mﬂ- MH; ’/(W’/.(”/. _q/i__ i 220

e at

D. Dispatched (Date)

pa— o P R ™ X T bt M TErTT ‘_
PARRORIPH 27 0T T T (e

ADProveds by s oy R i P CTUS e

{Date

)/[_’,/{ C‘g;A |
V//i’a \-é—(c’fﬁf{{?(, aéﬂ.«/ /?/fa Le, ;

kﬂ/f’a{?«f«é/f’(f at/é)/ /L(/// 5



Jw oS @ o= oF TR QUIRTIRIASTER cERAQ (&L
CITTERTAL DIVISION

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION. N Q A= 4 .
{ ,7«, o O b

NAME OF DECEASED 50LDIER CEMETERY NOJ DATE

S U R L S e T Ol e 1§
$ § (BJL)VVNIIA—QQ A

SERTAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION

1t G T WA

——————— - em o PR o ve € = 0o B B9 0 00 B o= oS W e W 8 en e e e EY GO [Ou B UN G TR ©8 WY o 5D o bn on W e

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATE May 20, 1920

NAYE OF BENEFICIARY lir. Solomon 4Albert. RELATIONSHIP Brovher

Hillsdale, NeYs
Address:

NS=-8438/3C



G.R.S. Form #120

5 2 ; WA
Shipping Inguiry. q WAR DEPARTMENT MAY 2 4 163 '
OFFICE OF WHE QUARTERMASTER: GENERAL OF THE ARMY :
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVTCE
WASHINGTON 10-34

FROM:

L=, Graves Registration Service, Q.4.C,
g 10 v Q (J\,MA_/QV L{/}QLJ( {/L/T&/L/érwpb
TO: Mr. Bolomon Albert, Hillsdale, N.Y. e T T

SUBJECT: Remains of Pvt. Albert Bernard G%ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁ}k

The records of this office show that you have

00,6 999,94 not expressed your desires as to the return of the body /|

- S
V%

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
cnanges on reverse 8ide of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose betwsen,(l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., Hational
vemstery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARL:3 C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO., & STREET TOWN STATE =3
e = Sl = . - : IS SR P e
Soldier’s Widow & 0§ & i
L/L_w s ,/t : 5 |
o feg] R W % g 0 L g
Soldier’s Children 1. 7 i 5/9. Sa
(Name cidest first) 2. T S | o o m.m,
3 C — { ¥ / ot e
W eibow Mo
A : s . g2 -t 3 ! — =l
Father \%2,15 " { < g
s =P RS - " R
s B, S
Mother = B ®
T O
— 8 5 3

(Name oldest first) 2. /sl/ C;[,C4£edd’ — WA
s o Y 4 @y
P IEL T v @
Sisters jz,tﬂﬂﬁ TN A CX4QL££AL&¢A4 CQ£4Lfeé;‘q\AQZ{/JZI;LL/Z :kc%jilg

S1gnatureHHTF?thff;9ﬁ:zALei-u

.és«...%lationship % éﬂl’/_&r
e 8 fpthis sheet should be carefully read /
b, f (OVER) i

\




INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this shest.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
eppointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4. If YOU are not the nearest relatlva, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to f111 out this paper. !

5, If YOU are not the nearest llving relative and do not knoQ\who ‘or where the
nearest relatives are, pleaae 111 out this pu .per AT ONCE and mail to this offica.
\ LY
6. You are requested to return this paper ‘AT ONCE in order to aveid delay in
the case of this bedy.

7. Usae the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.

4 .



X . 1

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATa

#11195
I. LOCATION TNDEX -CaRD: (=5 File 4

- Npo TOMGAS

_______________ Orgenizution @o. D. 5th M.G.Bn.

: Cause of
(c) Date of death g _29.18. ... death w/a

II. REGIUTRATION CaRD.~(Check Reg.,Card Inf.ugtinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):

(2) Grave Nol35... Rolyit Ly o= Plobta sw:C 2 52 o I TYPFME .

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R-3.Hoboks

T TR R e o Rl 92 - .

VII. SUPPLAMENTARY RECUESTS

Date of Relationship
gnd Source . andanan@ee ay s Sl s Desires Action taten

..................... 192

———— e
= = JAMETERY NG HEST 300
CCUNTRY France S TER N Sig )

34 !
Gef.D. FORM 11l5=A i
Auguet  , 1820

—@ [0 - +






RN T Yy
cmv*;m‘ndn“ 'BL&( 9 :
LOCATION Of THE GRAVE OF
ALBERT, 107842, Bermardd

(Surname).  (Number). (First Name and Tnitials).

 Pvt.. . Gos'D 'Bthe, MG.BN. . ' .

(Rank). : (Organization).
PLACE OF DEATH: ... ..coviurvnssconesees 564 B0s0. s 000G Cas
(DRI @ AMHEAIREIE a5 A s S 8 S 6o A B A B8R B A DG OB aUEE A
DATE OF BURTAL: ............. Snegs 6L B0 S0 IaHE SUeB I
PLACE OF BURIAL: ............ WA e S a0y o N

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used. \
See correspondance = BISHOP, Geobge T.
Py T4 s S TG A -
GRAVE NUMBER: ........¢ec0y-. (i Moy o IO G B e = semalial .
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf............. Crosst. . _........

Headboard?........... Bottle®. . ..........
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: j

Wasloneiburiadawithibody sl S e e o e L s

Was one fastened to name peg er
stake’uged as'a grave markerf... ... ...t oiaiioi, L,

If name unknown and tags missing, description snd marks
should be given heref

NEARDENIRBIAMTYE: s 4o 8GR LA P S o s )
ADTRESS : WAL b 45 e L S RN T T
RBITATTON ST s L abie 0 e, e L L SRR
REPORTED BY: A

...................................................

This pertien to be sent to Chief of @raves Registration Serview



¥ g B
. . 1 T |~
B l =3 i

HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C,, IN EUROPE

8, AVENUE D’IENA, PARIS

September 14, 1920}
Fitlle No.

AT i o
S A Ty
From: Chief, « & d g0

il Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Divis

Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence. L

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

mmgpmm -

BEEEE ) Ty S
dated: September 2, 1920. ) ~
last.Indorsement ) RS G |}
File Wo. A#zl” _ ' X
(i
Subject: Forwarding Certified List #10 of Jewish len ﬁﬁg&ﬁiéd in the A

Name : Albert, Bernard
““Amdur, Charles,Pvt.Co.F, 77th Div. 307th Infantry

ETCsso0sse
h%}mﬂs ,
Colonel,

0 (B0 510




Gioito Do

vico, thc infein: _
Grove Tucation Bl~dc 25 naessgary for the co~
nlotion oi officiol rucorls.

Rebart C. D vis
s jutant Gonoral.

I.: cusc this itcm is chaclud, wou
vill note horoan:

. ; A n
ifsarest yelative of deoconsods:

Relationship:

Idarcesas



iite o
3
§! 5
da ‘
o L .
ﬂ-:o ;
H
Ee aA‘#ogeuocso,crocvuncnacooooooonﬂJooacchoeo;
Yate of Deati Cauase, if Lnown, ;
6° uunoo:e‘-o:oounuol-vnaooq.noouueu-v\ce-au;‘
BaBiaY Ceretory 5

i
Jﬂ&ﬂ'c.d.ﬂl-ﬂll.OC‘I.Q.;/.\\FbﬁQquqb;
Greva Wo / 26 Nos 0 latoeas
8 b Qy4en/”4{f03ﬂ7 o0 .ﬁ ”Tﬁ ° ﬂ :”/ ﬁ”q ;
TPovia-Joumtse (hlocis “otuﬂ““ Tapt, )
. .«
9a Tame i)u:'.'vc"w‘()fﬁi?;- aAraR et L)Tdit.»to :
Cleok metliod o narxiig -
?

10. Buriad with &o Attached grave ‘marls
identification Tags ~Zvp er

2

11, If name *n;wu n.tars missing give meY

d C‘ G |.’-'~'ion 3
o'.o-.acc-ientcocog

0004 04t e0 00 a8 02

A b

(‘ v
‘.1000.‘)'6.-3.'01,

hehéeu outside can 7

eter;

@no-ooo!o--o;¢a-cn

H

i B

eua.‘!nloqe.‘..ag— e'canq.o.o-aaauo'- a0 6«
‘)

nome 0feBhba, Burial Ollmgé“ :
a2 4/ H
L/ K

¢duecoooon o

- 9
(:"('l:.«oceoocochi‘:llL' -
"




o 1

10
® GRAVE ‘OCATION BL‘} ;

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

E L oronand oyitd. M%uﬂt— .......... ‘

(Surname.) (Number.) (I"irst Name and- hutmls ) |

A Rkl 2 T SO

(Rank.) ndé (Orga.mzatmn )
: S2 N Vs
DATE OF BURIAL. . AALAS : / /. .\ A '?/ 8’

Al A i

PLACE OF BURIAL............\...\# R ethiog Lt | LY

(Give Cemetery, Town and Dep'u tmﬁlt) Map reference must,
speclfy clearly what map is used.

e -
GRAVE NUMBER.. /-") 5 ...............................

HOW MARKED Name Pag! ............ (0] LI g bR it

Headboard?............ Bottlet. .. .' .....
IDENTIFICATION TAGS : S —

Was one buried with body?. . ?jj ..........................

Was one fastened to name peg or '/ ,
stake used as a grave marker?. ./ o/ A N e

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given hore :

.............................................................

\ .1/01/1,4:2’ 44;‘{/
lank of Reportm!g Officef.) |

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration crmeﬁd“

§ 6 JUL R

REPORTED BY :

T/ﬁ
N

(Signature an d



GRS Form 1

TR 2ia Tile YNo., 5110
. CEIETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SZCTTON

. 4
December fh, 1920 N

I7E1i0 FOR:
Cards Depariment.

1,
CASE OF:

Go. D, 5th M. G. Bn,
RGANIZATION (0ld)

—Albert Bernard -

Name)

—T — e A —— -

Corrcction or additional data changes as shown below have beoen made on the Registri -
tion Card oi the above-meniionecd soldier and a corresponding change will be necesso--
on the Orgonization Card:

ORGANIZATION (ilew)

FILE NC. 5110 Date Place =14 Ho,

SURNALE Orig. D=
SERTAL NUI{BER 1st Reb. D=

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Reb, D=

RANK 3rd Reb, Dem

DATE OF DEATH
CnlUSE OF DEATH File.No, Blrevt Repor‘ted as 11195

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the now
data and data correcting previous information)

BY: D T. Dodeen

Ad justment

(Dcpartmont)

S x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By W '
S /1105 /L%




< v

vag-“ng HWbTrﬂTWI&LWU”’N”IEHmmENR" %es . 8,
) . ° WAR OEPARTMENT T tIL i?I‘QI,I 3_16-_-.-
@5?9' OFF I g€ OF THE QUARTERM&STER GENERAL OF Tt “‘jl“jsﬁ*1i;$i?lré.
s ' - WASHINGTON RIS
< .
AOF . 1 PLEASE
?»6’ ' .{! EO EXPEDITE
G.R.S. Fo§§ - b
Informatfé gted! of A.G.O
Date November 6, 1920.
File No. 1§§9 Registration.
2
From: The Quartermaster General, U 8. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed.

confirmation of all information shown

y‘_/(//f 7

poa. Surname BERWARD, Ai BRT or ABERT

//5{;4 Al A /,{;/

“ b. Christian name Bernard, or Albert

¥

107842

¢. Serial number
a, Organization
e. Rank Tvte

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

a, Age at enlistment
b. Color of eyes

¢. Color of hair

d. Height
e. Weight
f. Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

CO. D’ 5th I'xIaG’o Bnn

Request
_f. Date of death 6/29/18
g. Cause of death DWRIA

yh.  Authority, (C.C.#) =4°

i. Emergency address->clomon Albert,
1192 Lexington Ave,, New York, N.Y

j. Relationship® Brother.

DENTAL CHARTS

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. BStrike out teeth missing

87 6 HWEE SE2R]
upper right

12345678
upper left

87654321
lower right

12345678
lower left

L 7 e H. L. ROGERS,

bY:
N
5 > 1st Lieut.

Quartermaster General,

U-S-A-|



NV 8- 1920

d v
IRVE b”‘u‘l‘IO‘I & ADJUSTIMI
WAR OEPARTMENT

AB2 OFF | g
o Y 4 -~ WASHINGTON
2 7
&> f;f”()
G.R.S. Form 9

Informatf§% re .o |

IMNT DEPARTMENT, .

OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

Date November 6, 1920.

File No. 1§§9 Registration.
gya
From: The Quartermaster General, U S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed.

confirmation of all information shown.

f’//u{/:,/"i (¥ 4 :;

ALBERT or ABERT

,-a. Surname BERNIRD,
m— Jlhan ard -
“ b, Christian name Hernd:@,or Albert
¢. Serial number 107842
*d. Organization Co. D, 6th M.G. Bn.
e. Rank Ivt.

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

a. Age at enlistment
b. Color of eyes

¢. Color of hair

d. Height
e. Weight
| f. Permanent marks and

physical defects at

,h. Authority (C.C.#)

Request

_f. Date of death  6/29/18
g. Cause of death DWRIA
245

i, Emergency addressS0lomon Albert,
1192 lexington Ave,, New York, N.Y

j. Relationship Brother.
DENTAL CHARTS

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

8768 DFASSEORL
upper right

12345678
upper left

87654321 12345678
lower right lower left

enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)
}r’i: 74 :'—
A Cba / /1.7 H. L. ROGERS,
C :p/p o A B e Quartermaster General, U,S.A.,
Y ficemny f;
i %f:ﬁ{ (‘—;j{g{:; LA~ _
e 1st Lieut. ‘a'j.fCONNER, ¥ J
| Bon e |



(Wrappe.lnd reement )
(Burial Repeig ,Pvts,, )
(Bishop,Alberts ,and Plxilipa)

Ce0.Cos "D" Bth Machine Gun Battalion,A.E.F.,Germany 1? March 1919: To-
A&jutant General ,Amorican E.F. RETURNED )

1, The following information is furmnished for burial Register:

(a) Private Alberts,107842,Albort was evacuated gassed from this
comnand June 25,1918, Offiocial notification nover received.It is known thab
tho late Private Alberts dled,from the offects of gas,at some Base Hospital
in Frange.Place of burial unlmown.

(v) Private Bishop,80171,Georgs L. mas killed by direct hit of a
shell,there being no remains left,vhen soarch was made.Private Bishop was

not buried.
" (o) Private Phillips,135001,Willic S. was evacuated severly wound-

od November 4,1918.0fficial notice received from C.0.Ficld Hospital #23-15
(2nd Divisions stated that Private Phillips died of wounds November 5,1918,

Placs of burial unlmown.

é’% A ‘ Hoedo SilWBtOl’le

; . ‘O, .
@y, 1st Lt.5th MeGoBﬂ
-37/;/ Q~g® : Ue0 Aféyo *
&, R
oQg | vy
‘i“@ﬁ'

BISHOP 80171 George T
« . ALBERT . 107842 Bermard
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L \ > . .‘:‘, . lii‘h :‘. ;
T0: -‘RQISTh.?IL}N BRANCH, G.R.8 o File Number ‘
FROM := KA, Dute; -

Pleaee’jurnish,information as indicatsd telow regarding the following soldier:
A @ \ :

aE

NAMB AL 7~ oS /oot R LA b NUMBER '
RANK ) ORGANIZATION
1O « QUESTION . REPLY
I. Do particulara of solidier given
above agrec with Recorda?
R Date of.Death. : Al
; ¥ / ! : ,'f
3 Cause and place of death. 2 [g/:’b
[ 4 Number of Casualty Cablegram |
{ ' :
-i S. Date buried.
% 6. (Grave Location : ]
1 (2) Complete record required
‘ (t) Name of Cemstery or Commune
| : only reuqgired
i
e Who reported burial;
LB Has report been confirmed by
!‘ G ' R‘ S .
[ : :
P9, Report as to, Grave Marker,
' : ;
{
. 10, Report as to Identification
i Tags .
i 11, Who is nearest relative?
[
{22, Has N/R been notified?
; (Give Date) .
e Report the exict position of
b your inquiry on this cuse.
? (Reply in all cases if no
{ information on record.)
i
{ 14. __What is the Photoraoh iio.?
NsB. All Prover namasn to be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTRRS.
s
{
!
%
i




/{{/{ﬁ'ur 7 o7 2/

RS VL S-S ST - i i SRR r' > S
| ' ] JO7FF

| GRAVE LOCAT &Sr BLANK{’\J , /%?‘c,’; 2 S VA %
LOCATION ORFHE GRAVE 61~* :

i and Joys 42, QLo i

‘ (Surname.,) {Number.) (I"irst Name and Tnitials.)
bty ; Tzl |
2>Vl S ere W-Y WIN
(Rank.) (Organization.)
jid - a&‘ s
' DATE OF BURIAT. | A~ M /‘?/J ...........

i

PLACE OF BURTAL:. ......... EES OoUSIEIE LR | ol B o h o

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must |
specify elearly what map is used.

AT |
GRA VI SNTMBRR . /S 20 T i e 0 S s -

HOW MARKED : Name Pegf............ Cross?.

‘Headboard?........ ..... Bottle?
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with body?. . ‘y%—j .........................

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. /1~ %— ....................

It mame unknown und tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here :

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G,I. Q. A, R.T



2 : AlEoFQ CGII]. NO:lO
G/ B . Horm o, 1G-A Place ..Chaumont,Hte.Marne. .. . ..

_REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL i Maron 25,1920 . .o

LS

1. REMAINS OF....BERNARD ;ALDOL rovvrirriimcsissssiiscssrmsss OERIAL NUMBER....LOPGAD ...t

: RANK....... Ve .. Oroasizarion..C0s Dedthe MeGeBn, . e
2. Disinterred (date) : Ma,f.zs wabihl " From (give complete location) : Graﬁp"-_135,
D3OG CoAmeT e Coma NOa10. i
By OTOUD s i D e N Umtsﬂ:.w
3. Reburied (date) : Mar .25 , 1921 In (give complete locatign) ! Grave 135, -
e D10E Cohmere Come NOWLO o
: Burlap and
By : G1=0up5 Unit..... @, Nature of reburial@oden. box
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
e BUT ARG A0, AR DOT ANE. BOLROTI. G A
.Body entirely decomposed,features unrecognizable ...
5. (a) ldentification tags : Buried with body ?........00.. ... On gra_\je INaTKer M no
(b) Other means of identification found uimn disinterment, and general remarks : -
PR < {:) - | PR e o O e o S S Rl G e e o s sl
6. What does examination of b‘ocly show as regards the following identiiying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) ... Imposagibleto-determine .
(b) Weight (estlmated)d'o s
(c) Hair—Color d.o
GHanaoterabioae . o = st 0O R S o,
(d)sHairion face— Golori i s fr i i N S e
0 CaLIONI n o e S s LAy e Bl P
Ouantiby® e a e s e R O st S
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
missing parts)....noNne. . FisibDLe ..

7. Disinterment
supervised b

8. Reburial
supervised b

‘ WAL
(TitleMagteF. .of.-Seathon

L ’




Entered on list

s \' Eﬁ é{?‘ff d ‘f»‘ -(’ﬂfj

Albert, Bernard,

Priv&te, Coa Do, 5th MeGeBne

Died; June 29, 1918, Amexforce,
of woaunds received in action.

In line of duty. ot the result
of own misconducte.

EA-=- ot identiried

A.G.0.,July 25,1918,

-“"‘;‘t}rite nothing below this line.





